505336227 02/20/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5383008

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GRANITE TACTICAL VEHICLES, INC.	06/08/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TEXTRON INC.	
Street Address:	1010 GAUSE BOULEVARD	
City:	SLIDELL	
State/Country:	LOUISIANA	
Postal Code:	70458	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	8667880	
Patent Number:	8776663	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (508)366-4688

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 508-616-2900

Email: Docket@BainwoodHuang.com

Correspondent Name: BAINWOOD, HUANG & ASSOCIATES, LLC

Address Line 1: 2 CONNECTOR ROAD

Address Line 4: WESTBOROUGH, MASSACHUSETTS 01581

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1002-108
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES F. THOMPSON, ESQ.
SIGNATURE:	/James F. Thompson/
DATE SIGNED:	02/20/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=1002-108-Patent-Assignment#page1.tif source=1002-108-Patent-Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 048379 FRAME: 0127

505336227

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Agreement is by and between Textron Marine and Land Systems, a division of Textron Inc. ("TMLS"), having a place of business at 1010 Gause Boulevard, Slidell, Louisiana 70458, a Delaware corporation, and Granite Tactical Vehicles, Inc. ("Granite"), having a place of business at 915 Newsome Street, Mount Airy, North Carolina 27030 (each a "Party" and collectively the "Parties").

WHEREAS Granite was the owner of certain patents and patent applications, the details of which are set forth in Table 1. below (the "Transferred Properties");

WHEREAS Granite has assigned the Transferred Properties to TMLS for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged; and

WHEREAS, to facilitate recordation of this assignment at various Patent Offices, Granite and TMLS have agreed to execute this Agreement.

Granite hereby confirms that it has assigned to TMLS all of its right, title, and interest in and to (1) the Transferred Properties; (2) all other United States patent applications (including provisional, divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination, and reissue applications) based in whole or in part on the Transferred Properties; (3) any foreign patent applications (including international and regional applications) based in whole or in part on the Transferred Properties; and (4) any and all Letters Patent, including extensions thereof, which have been or may be granted on any of the foregoing.

Table 1

Country	App. No.	Filing Date	Pat. No.	Issue Date	Title	Notes
US	12/778,951	May 12, 2010	8,667,880	March 11, 2014	Cabin for a Humvee Vehicle	
US	13/942,555	July 15, 2013	8,776,663	July 15, 2014	Cabin for a Humvee Vehicle	
<i>\$</i> \$\$	33/889,473	8689=34-2043	8,910,559	Describer-16; 3044	System end Mathed-fee Madeler Form Extension	
199			13/15			

TOWICH REEL: 048379 FRAME: 0128

PATENT

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed this Agreement.

Date: 9 June 2015

TEXTRON MARINE AND LAND
SYSTEMS DIVISION OF TEXTRON INC.

By:
Name: Tom Walmsley

Name: Chris Berman

Title: SVP & General Manager
Textron Systems Marine and Land Systems

Title: President

PATENT アプレイ REEL: 048379 FRAME: 0129

RECORDED: 02/20/2019